

SC 49-2014 (R-38-2015)

Order No. 52
dt.13.10.2023

All 3 accused on cb are present by filing hazirah.
Ld. PP also files hazirah.
SR received duly served upon CSW 1 Roshan Biswakarma.
None appeared on repeated call.
Fix **08/02/2024** for evidence of CSW 1 Roshan Biswakarma.
Issue WWA against CSW 1 Roshan Biswakarma at once.
Accused as before.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]*